
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
02/07/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,378,127
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,497,033

3rd Payment 2,621,885
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 2,752,979
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 2,890,628
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 3,035,159
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 3,186,917
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 3,346,263
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 3,513,576
7 01/22/22 Sat $25,291,710 $75,356,194 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.2% 21.5% 10th Payment 3,689,255
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,998,672 $82,182,704 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.4% 23.4% 11th Payment 3,873,718
9 01/26/22 Wed $18,927,136 $91,412,601 $91,000,000 $63,500,000 1.434 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 4,067,404

10 01/29/22 Sat $28,184,708 $106,476,954 $104,000,000 $71,600,000 1.452 4.7% 29.3% 13th Payment 4,270,774
11 01/31/22 Mon $16,666,730 $114,706,574 $113,000,000 $77,800,000 1.452 2.8% 31.3% 14th Payment 4,484,313
12 02/02/22 Wed $22,991,996 $125,346,716 $123,000,000 $84,700,000 1.452 3.9% 34.0% 15th Payment 4,708,528
13 02/05/22 Sat $30,181,282 $139,831,926 $137,000,000 $93,500,000 1.466 5.0% 37.3% 16th Payment 4,943,955

14 02/07/22 Mon $18,031,735 $147,764,019 $147,000,000 $100,300,000 1.466 3.0% 39.2% 17th Payment 5,191,152
15 02/09/22 Wed $24,371,516 $158,484,958 $158,000,000 $107,800,000 1.466 4.1% 41.7% 18th Payment 5,450,710
16 02/12/22 Sat $32,158,156 $172,631,211 $147,000,000 $100,300,000 1.466 5.4% 44.8% 19th Payment 5,723,246
17 02/14/22 Mon $19,618,528 $181,261,329 $158,000,000 $107,800,000 1.466 3.3% 46.6% 20th Payment 6,009,408
18 02/16/22 Wed $25,495,043 $192,476,503 $169,000,000 $115,300,000 1.466 4.3% 48.9% 21st Payment 6,309,878
19 02/19/22 Sat $33,605,273 $207,259,337 $180,000,000 $122,800,000 1.466 5.6% 51.8% 22nd Payment 6,625,372
20 02/21/22 Mon $19,618,528 $215,889,454 $0 1.466 3.3% 53.4% 23rd Payment 6,956,641
21 02/23/22 Wed $25,495,043 $227,104,629 $0 1.466 4.3% 55.3% 24th Payment 7,304,473
22 02/26/22 Sat $33,605,273 $241,887,463 $0 1.466 5.6% 57.8% 25th Payment 7,669,696
23 02/28/22 Mon $19,618,528 $250,517,580 $0 1.466 3.3% 59.2% 26th Payment 8,053,181
24 03/02/22 Wed $25,495,043 $261,732,754 $0 1.466 4.3% 61.0% 27th Payment 8,455,840
25 03/05/22 Sat $33,605,273 $276,515,589 $0 1.466 5.6% 63.2% 28th Payment 8,878,632
26 03/07/22 Mon $19,618,528 $285,145,706 $0 1.466 3.3% 64.4% 29th Payment 9,322,564
27 03/09/22 Wed $25,495,043 $296,360,880 $1,815,000,000 $1,238,100,000 1.466 4.3% 65.9% 30th Payment 9,788,692
28 03/12/22 Sat $33,605,273 $311,143,715 $1,870,000,000 $1,275,600,000 1.466 5.6% 67.8% Total 158,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/7/2022


